Rat der
Europaischen Union

Briissel, den 7. Marz 2023

(OR. en)
7105/23
Interinstitutionelles Dossier:
2022/0068(COD)

VOTE 7
INF 49
PUBLIC 7
CODEC 309

VERMERK

Betr.: — Abstimmungsergebnis

— VERORDNUNG DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES
RATES zur Festlegung von Vorschriften fur die Ausibung der Rechte
der Union bei der Durchfihrung und Durchsetzung des Abkommens
uber den Austritt des Vereinigten Konigreichs GroR3britannien und
Nordirland aus der Europaischen Union und der Europaischen
Atomgemeinschaft und des Abkommens Uber Handel und
Zusammenarbeit zwischen der Europaischen Union und der
Europaischen Atomgemeinschaft einerseits und dem Vereinigten
Konigreich Grol3britannien und Nordirland andererseits

— Annahme des Gesetzgebungsakts

— 3935. Tagung des RATES DER EUROPAISCHEN UNION
(Bildung, Jugend, Kultur und Sport)

7. Marz 2023, Brussel

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung Gber den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist beigefiigt.
Bezugsdokumente:
77122
6715/23
+ ADD1

vom AStV (2. Teil) am 1.3.2023 gebilligt
Etwaige Protokollerklarungen und/oder Erklarungen zur Stimmabgabe sind auf der Website des

Rates abrufbar:
Transparenz und Zugang zu Dokumenten

7105/23 /pg 1
COMM.2.C DE


http://www.consilium.europa.eu/de/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/

General Secretariat of the Council

ANLAGE

Institution: Council of the European Union
Session: 3935

Configuration: Education, Youth and Culture
Item: 2022/0068(COD) (Document: T7122)
‘oling Rule:  qualified majority

Subject:

REGULATION OF THE EURODPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL laying down rules for the
axercise of the union’s rights in the implemeantation and enforcement of the agreement on the
withdrawal of the Uniled Kingdom of Great Brilain and Morthern Ireland from the European Union and

the Eurcpean Alomic Enengy Community and of the irade and cooperalion agreement batwean the

European Union and the European Aloemic Energy Community, of the ane part, and the United

Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern lrelan

\ote Mambers

@ Yas 27
@ " :

Abstain o

Mol participating i

Tatal 27
Mamber State

I } eeLGioueBELGIE
I 5BNrAPMA

jhm CESKA REPUBLIKA
o mm DANMARK

B pEUTSCHLAND
= EEsTI

i}l eIRENRELAND

= EAAAAA

= ESPANA

il J France

e HRVATSKA

i §mavia

= | K'YNPOE

—_—
— LATVIJA

Waighling
2,60

1,53

236

1.3
18,59

0,30

231
10,60
15,16

0.86
13,32

0,20

042

QRERRRRRRRRERE

Population (%)

100%
0%

0%

Member State
B LIETUVA

o LUXEMBOURG
o MAGYARORSZAG
" P maLta

wmmm NEDERLAND
o OSTERREICH
mmm POLSKA

Bl PoRTUGAL

i J rominia

B SLOVENIJA
i SLOVENSKO
= SUOMIFINLAND

L a
= mm SVERIGE

Final result

Waeighting
0,63
0,14
217
0,12
3,96
2,00
B.41
23
4,25
0.47
1.21
1,24

233

Sitting date: 07/03/2023

olelelolololelalelolalelo)

* When acting on &

mambers vote in favour (15 M5) accounting for af least 65% of the popuwlation
For infovmation: hitpSasws. consiliurm.eunops. ewpubiic-vale

from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majonty is reached if af least 55 % of

7105/23

COMM.2.C

/pg

DE



	77/22
	6715/23
	+ ADD1
	vom AStV (2. Teil) am 1.3.2023 gebilligt

		2023-03-07T15:25:20+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



