

Brüssel, den 7. März 2023 (OR. en)

7105/23

Interinstitutionelles Dossier: 2022/0068(COD)

VOTE 7 INF 49 PUBLIC 7 CODEC 309

VERMERK

Betr.:

- Abstimmungsergebnis
- VERORDNUNG DES EUROPÄISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES zur Festlegung von Vorschriften für die Ausübung der Rechte der Union bei der Durchführung und Durchsetzung des Abkommens über den Austritt des Vereinigten Königreichs Großbritannien und Nordirland aus der Europäischen Union und der Europäischen Atomgemeinschaft und des Abkommens über Handel und Zusammenarbeit zwischen der Europäischen Union und der Europäischen Atomgemeinschaft einerseits und dem Vereinigten Königreich Großbritannien und Nordirland andererseits
- Annahme des Gesetzgebungsakts
- 3935. Tagung des RATES DER EUROPÄISCHEN UNION (Bildung, Jugend, Kultur und Sport)
 - 7. März 2023, Brüssel

Das Ergebnis der Abstimmung über den oben genannten Gesetzgebungsakt ist beigefügt.

Bezugsdokumente:

77/22 6715/23 + ADD1

vom AStV (2. Teil) am 1.3.2023 gebilligt

Etwaige Protokollerklärungen und/oder Erklärungen zur Stimmabgabe sind auf der Website des Rates abrufbar:

Transparenz und Zugang zu Dokumenten

7105/23 /pg 1

COMM.2.C DE



General Secretariat of the Council

Council of the European Union Institution:

Session: 3935

Configuration: Education, Youth and Culture 2022/0068(COD) (Document: 77/22) Item:

Voting Rule: qualified majority

REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL laying down rules for the Subject:

exercise of the union's rights in the implementation and enforcement of the agreement on the withdrawal of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland from the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community and of the trade and cooperation agreement between the European Union and the European Atomic Energy Community, of the one part, and the United

Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Irelan

Vote	Members	Population (%)
① Yes	27	100%
● No	0	0%
Abstain	0	0%
Not participating	0	
Total	27	



Member State	Weighting	Vote	Member State	Weighting	Vote
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	2,60	\odot	LIETUVA	0,63	①
България	1,53	①	LUXEMBOURG	0,14	\odot
CESKÁ REPUBLIKA	2,36	①	MAGYARORSZÁG	2,17	\odot
DANMARK	1,31	①	MALTA	0,12	①
DEUTSCHLAND	18,59	\odot	NEDERLAND	3,96	①
EESTI	0,30	\odot	ÖSTERREICH	2,00	①
ÉIRE/IRELAND	1,13	①	POLSKA	8,41	\odot
ΕΛΛΆΔΑ	2,37	①	PORTUGAL	2,31	①
ESPAÑA	10,60	\odot	ROMÂNIA	4,25	\odot
FRANCE	15,16	①	SLOVENIJA	0,47	①
THE HRVATSKA	0,86	①	SLOVENSKO	1,21	①
ITALIA	13,32	\odot	SUOMI/FINLAND	1,24	\odot
Ε ΚΎΠΡΟΣ	0,20	\odot	SVERIGE	2,33	\odot
LATVIJA	0,42	\odot			(x)

^{*} When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

For information: http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote

7105/23 2 /pg COMM.2.C DE

